# OP \$565.00 482548

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		05/15/2023	a Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPP, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA The Myers-Briggs Company Inc., a California corporation	
Street Address:	3803 E. Bayshore Road	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825488	TKI
Registration Number:	4560813	ELEVATE
Registration Number:	4274107	ISTARTSTRONG
Registration Number:	3117916	FIROB
Registration Number:	3373749	STRONG
Registration Number:	3389667	STRONG
Registration Number:	3382701	FIROB
Registration Number:	3854494	FIRO BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3665796	STRONG INTEREST INVENTORY
Registration Number:	3174444	
Registration Number:	3171856	CPI 260
Registration Number:	3169116	CPI 260
Registration Number:	3159306	
Registration Number:	3174441	
Registration Number:	3114628	CPI 260
Registration Number:	3382315	CPI 260
Registration Number:	2666375	FIRO-B
Registration Number:	2671908	FIRO-B TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0769

900773112

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741216	FIRO-B
Registration Number:	2788098	FIRO-B
Registration Number:	2535140	FIRO
Registration Number:	2150106	STRONG INTEREST INVENTORY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3134967912

**Email:** berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125055-01117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest CPP Inc#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest CPP Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0770

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made as of Man 15, 2023 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas Banking Association ("Bank"), in favor of CPP, Inc., a California corporation, which is now known as The Myers-Briggs Company, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor").

Debtor granted Bank a security interest in certain Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated November 1, 2016, made by Debtor on behalf of Bank (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2016, at Reel <u>5913</u>, Frame <u>0175</u>.

The obligations of Debtor under the Security Agreement have been paid and satisfied in full, and this Release is being executed to acknowledge and memorialize the release by Bank of the security interest in the Trademarks identified in Schedule A.

Bank hereby terminates, releases, and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty of recourse, any and all interest held by Bank in all of the Trademarks.

Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

COMERICA BANK,

Name:

TP:41 ...

vinc Vica President

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No. or Registration No.	
TKI	4825488	
ELEVATE	4560813	
ISTARTSTRONG	4274107	
FIROB Design (Class 16)	3117916	
STRONG Design (Class 42, 44)	3373749	
STRONG Design (Class 16)	3389667	
FIROB Design (Class 42, 44)	3382701	
FIRO BUSINESS	3854494	
STRONG INTEREST INVENTORY	3665796	
DESIGN	3174444	
CPI 260 (Class 16)	3171856	
CPI 260 (Class 9)	3169116	
Design	3159306	
Design	3174441	
CPI 260 (Class 41)	3114628	
CPI 260 (Class 35, 42)	3382315	
FIRO-B (Class 9)	2666375	
FIRO-B (Class 16)	2671908	
FIRO-B (Class 41)	2741216	
FIRO-B (Class 44)	2788098	
FIRO	2535140	
STRONG INTEREST INVENTORY	2150106	

38825115.2/125055.01117

**RECORDED: 05/16/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0772